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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 
OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, PLLC 

701 5th Ave, Suite 5600 
Seattle, WA 98104-7045 

Tel: 206-447-7000/Fax: 206-447-0215 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of 

Washington that a true and accurate copy of the document to which this declaration is affixed was 

sent to the following, by the method indicated:   

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL: 
Jeff Roberson 
Jacque Hawkins-Jones 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
serviceATG@atg.wa.gov 
Jacque.Hawkins-Jones@utc.wa.gov 

 Betsy DeMarco, 
 Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth, 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 

☐ via Electronic Court Filing (ECF)
☒ via Electronic Mail
☐ via USPS Mail
☐ via Federal Express
☐ via Hand-delivery
☐ Other:

PUGET SOUND ENERGY: 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Pamela J. Anderson 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth Street 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579  
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
pjanderson@perkinscoie.com 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 

Puget Sound Energy (E012) 
PO Box 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734  
jon.piliaris@pse.com 

☐ via Electronic Court Filing (ECF)
☒ via Electronic Mail
☐ via USPS Mail
☐ via Federal Express
☐ via Hand-delivery
☐ Other:

mailto:jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jacque.Hawkins-Jones@utc.wa.gov
mailto:Elizabeth.DeMarco@atg.wa.gov
mailto:Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov
mailto:scarson@perkinscoie.com
mailto:pjanderson@perkinscoie.com
mailto:byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com
mailto:jon.piliaris@pse.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 2 
OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, PLLC 

701 5th Ave, Suite 5600 
Seattle, WA 98104-7045 

Tel: 206-447-7000/Fax: 206-447-0215 

PUBLIC COUNSEL: 
Tad Robinson O’Neill 
Jessica Johanson-Kubin 
Rob Sykes 
Corey Dahl 
Jean Marie Dreyer 
Stefan de Villiers 
Roman Doyonnas 
Brice C. Hartman 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Tad.Oneill.atg.wa.gov 
Jessica.Johanson-Kubin@atg.wa.gov 
Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov 
Stefan.deVilliers@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 

☐ via Electronic Court Filing (ECF)
☒ via Electronic Mail
☐ via USPS Mail
☐ via Federal Express
☐ via Hand-delivery
☐ Other:

AWEC: 
Tyler C. Pepple 
Sommer J. Moser 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve, PC 
1750 S. Harbor Way, Suite 450 
Portland, OR 97201 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
sjm@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 

☐ via Electronic Court Filing (ECF)
☒ via Electronic Mail
☐ via USPS Mail
☐ via Federal Express
☐ via Hand-delivery
☐ Other:

WASHINGTON UTILITIES & 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION: 
Jeff Killip 
Executive Director of the Transportation 
Commission  
P.O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
records@utc.wa.gov 

☐ via Electronic Court Filing (ECF)
☒ via Electronic Mail
☐ via USPS Mail
☐ via Federal Express
☐ via Hand-delivery
☐ Other:

mailto:PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov
mailto:tcp@dvclaw.com
mailto:sjm@dvclaw.com
mailto:records@utc.wa.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 3 
 

 OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, PLLC 
701 5th Ave, Suite 5600 
Seattle, WA 98104-7045 

Tel: 206-447-7000/Fax: 206-447-0215 
{JAF4870-0347-9750;1/05740.000015/} 

DATED: June 7, 2024, at Seattle, Washington. 

 
      s// Jace Fogleman 
 Jace Fogleman, Legal Assistant 
 


